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 GADAG
The Approved Final List of Panel Lawyers empaneled with DLSA/TLSCs.

Sl.
No.

Name of the Panel Lawyers Age Gender
(M/F/O)

Edu. Quali. Bar Enrollment No. Bar Enrolment
Date/ Month/

Year

Mobile No. Land Line / Any
other contact No.

E-mail IDs Empaneled
on

Empanelment
expiring on

Empaneled with
DLSA/TLSC

Miss. Kariyamma. D/o Mariyappa
Shalawadi, Jawalagalli, Gadag. 49 Female BA LLB KAR/ 3209/2001 24-11-2001 9481677759 - bharati.shalawadi@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Abhaya. A Sugur, Eshwar
Colony, Gadag. 35 Male BSc LLB KAR/ 278/2014 14-03-2014 9740114347 - abhayasugar@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Manjunath. S. Karadagi, C/o
Law Chamber R.No 20 Court
Complex, Gadag.

52 Male  LLB KAR/ 541/2004 19-03-2004 9740114347 - karadagimanjunath@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Shankrappa. G Gaji,
Chikkandigol Tq/Dist: Gadag 39 Male BA LLB KAR/ 979/2016 05-08-2016 9686845251 -  gajishankrappa85@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Shankrappa. S Katralli, Uday
Nagar, Hubli Road, Gadag. 50 Male  LLB KAR/ 2825/2002 20-12-2002 9481677759 -  shankarkatralli@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Smt, Suvarna. R Akki, C/o
Panchakshari Nagar 3rd Cross,
Gadag

35 Female BA LLB KAR/ 2180/2012 18-10-2012 9008542827 - suvarnashellikeri@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Smt. Reshmabanu. S Ani, C/o
Village Tigadikeri Street Mulagund
Tq/Dist: Gadag

31 Female BBA LLB KAR/ 1426/2019 02-08-2019 9353443730 - reshmalax945@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Gangadhar. S Hombal, Near
Vijaynagar School Vakkalageri Oni,
Gadag Mulagund Tq/Dist: Gadag.

45 Male  LLB KAR/ 3164/2006 15-09-2006 9353443730 - canaracanara33@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Shivanand. F Galappanavar,
Gangapur Peth, Gadag 46 Male BA LLB KAR/ 205/2016 16-03-2016 9036208683 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Smt. Sangeeta. R Rathod, At:
Nagavi Tanda, Gadag 35 Female BA LLB KAR/ 208/2017 22-02-2017 8310852775 - Sangetachavan686@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Miss. Nazima. N Mulla, At: Dasar
Oni, Huilgol Hospital, Gadag. 30 Female BA LLB KAR/ 2559/2018 03-11-2018 7411445826 - nazimanmulla@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Martujasab. F Binnal, C/o: A.V
Halakeri Building 1st Floor
Veereshwarnagar, Gadag

43 Male BA LLB KAR/ 1304/2013 02-08-2013 7795152766 - binnalmuttu@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Shrishailappa. S Hugar,
Vivekanand Nagar 2nd Cross,
Gadag.

33 Male BA LLB KAR/ 388/2019 29-03-2019 9036366304 - shreeshugar0@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Ravi. B Talavar, At:
Kalakaleshwar Tq: Gajendragad
Dist: Gadag

29 Male BA LLM KAR/ 1453/2019 02-08-2019 9880767024 - ravitalavar1995@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Mounesh. S Badiger, At:
Lingadhal Tq/Dist: Gadag 37 Male BA LLB KAR/ 235/2015 26-03-2025 8197918333 - badigermounesha90@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Suresh. F Hanchinal, At:
Adavisomapur Tq/Dist: Gadag 35 Male BA LLB KAR/ 1510/2013 23-08-2013 9902855547 - hanchinalsuresh524@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Vijaykumar. G Mudiyappanavr,
At: S.B Nagar, Betageri Tq/Dist:
Gadag

50 Male BA LLB KAR/ 1196/2007 16-07-2007 9901933157 - advvgm@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Maruti. D Vibhuti, At: Shree
Ramanagar, Gadag. Tq/Dist: Gadag 34 Male BBA LLB KAR/ 59/2019 25-01-2019 9620304458 - marutivibhuti1@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Vinayak. Y Koujageri, At: Rajiv
Ghandhi Nagar, H.No. 33 Gadag 39 Male BA LLB KAR/ 2481/2011 04-11-2011 8884393950 - vinayakykoujageri50@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Rajendrakumar. Y
Kanakikoppa, At: Vivekananda
Nagar Gadag..

53 Male BA LLB KAR/ 724/2006 31-03-2006 9972620207 - kanakikoppa6@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Miss. Hema. M Umachagi, At:
Punekar Layout, Hudco Colony,
Gadag..

28 Female B.Com LLB KAR/ 3045/2022 16-07-2022 9591070570 - umachagihema1997@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Shashikumar. V Kurtakoti, At:
Shivabasava Nagar, Near Hatalageri
Road, Gadag. .

31 Male B.Com LLB KAR/ 2955/2022 21-07-2022 8892639487 - shashileo99@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Mustaqali. A Dharwad, At:
Gangapur Peth, Gadag. . 52 Male BA LLB KAR/ 384/2006 17-02-2006 9945597886 - dharwadma@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

hivugalappanavar1622@gmail.com
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56 52 M B.Com LLB KAR 4717 1999 9448775225 -- -- 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 NARGUND TLSC

57 48 M M.A.LLB KAR 2830 2002 9448823011 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

58 44 M B.Com LLB KAR 956 2008 9964343155 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

Miss. Basamma. C Hotanalamath
At/Post: Harti Tq/Dist: Gadag. . 31 Female B.Com LLB KAR/ 2966/2022 17-07-2022 6363699414 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Raghavendra. C Shistagar, At:
Behind Police Quatres, Naregal.
Tq/Dist: Gadag .

33 Male  LLB KAR/ 1124/2022 04-03-2022 9164323158 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Miss. Priyanka. P Hubballi, At:
Amareshwar Nagar, Kurtkoti
Tq/Dist: Gadag. .

29 Female BA LLB KAR/ 1913/2021 26-03-2021 7338153413 - hpriyanka1916@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Manjunath. S Rathod, At:
Lakalkatti Village Tq: Gajendragad
Dist: Gadag. .

28 Male BBA LLB KAR/ 4765/2022 02-12-2022 8722000372 - rmanju0372@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri. Asundi. Yankappa Do
Hanamantappa , Post:
Mallasamudra Tq: Gadag .

48 Male BA LLB KAR/ 2442/2010 01-09-2010 9741278177 - asundiyankappa65@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Smt. Parvati. R Banda, Gargipete
Betageri Tq/Dist: Gadag . 35 Female BA LLB KAR/ 1878/2023 16-06-2023 8880687299 - parvatibanda@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Smt. Prabhakumari. B.M, Chetana
Compound Near Ganapati Temple,
Gadag..

48 Female BA LLB KAR/ 3145/2022 23-07-2022 9844242747 - pprabhaprasanna12@gmail.com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028 DLSA GADAG

Sri M V Arali 51 Male BA LLB (Spl) KAR 284/2002 15.02.2002 9449654251 - .com 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri M N Belagatti 45 Male BA LLB (Spl) KAR 2332/2005 19.08.2005 9880215942 9035555960 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri M S Uppinabetageri 34 Male BA LLB (Spl) KAR 748/2021 12.02.2021 9902016564 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Smt. M M Nadagoudar 46 Female BA LLB (Spl) KAR 2121/2004 13.08.2004 9986523547 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri R V Doddamani 41 Male BA LLB (Spl) KAR 2246/2008 22.08.2008 9900998359 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Miss. S M Nagaralli 25 Female BBA, LLB KAR 271/2024 12.01.2024 8197003731 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri. P S Kulkarni 49 Male BA LLB (Spl) KAR 2372/2013 25.02.2014 9945016404 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri V D Angadi 46 Male BA MA LLB KAR 1586/2013 30.08.2013 8095686009 8371262134 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri O C Lingashettar 35 Male MA LLB KAR 822/2018 28.07.2018 9686742904 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri S S Dandin 28 Male BCA LLB KAR 4717/2024 22.10.2024 8748917634 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028
Sri I U Lodhi 53 Male BA LLB (Spl) KAR 2260/2010 20.08.2010 9008193989 - 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

51 Male 13.12.2013 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

36 Male 10.10.2024 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

43 Male 16.07.2016 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

31 Male 03.11.2018 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

31 Male 29.03.2019 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

33 Male 29.03.2019 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

32 Male 04.03.2022 01.09.2025 31.08.2028

otanalmathbasamma7@gmail.com

raghavendracshistagar@gmail.com

TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI
TLSC MUNDARAGI

B.Com

manjuarali48@gmail
advocate.rafi@gmail.com
mouneshsu36@gmail.com

manjulanadagoudra@gmail.com
ragavendrahdt123@gmail.com
kamarunabi68@gmail.com
pskulkarnirtiadv@gmail.com
advvdangadi49@gmail.com

santoshsdandina87@gmail.com
ibrahimkhan@gmail.com

mprakashclingashettar@gmail.com

B.A. LLB KAR 2618/2013 9686013390

Sri.Raguvendra Bhajantri
 R/o Gajendragada
  District: Gadag B.A LLB KAR 1819/2014 9945798463

B.A. LLB(Spl) KAR /680/2016 9901135117

Sri.MagadevaGouda Hiregoudra
 R/o Menasagi Taluk: Ron
 Dist: Gadag B.A LLB KAR 2528/2018 8748903321

SriSiddanagouda H Patil
 R/o Chikkamannuru Taluk:Ron
 District: Gadag B.A.LLB KAR 195/2019 7406327287

B.A. LLB KAR 384/2019 8151017573

Sr Kotrappa Hadapad
 R/o Abbigeri Taluk: Ron Dist: Gadag B.Com LLB KAR 1186/2022 8105649206

Sr Shivaputrappa H Hadimani
 R/o Maranabasri Taluk: Gajrndragada 

Sri Gurusiddaayya Mallayya Hebballima
 R/o Near Dyamavva Tempale RonTalu
 District:Gadag

Sri.Basavaraj Harlapura
 R/o Kalakapura Taluk:Gajendragada D

shivaputrappa8070@gmail.com

advvajantriragu@gmail.com

hgurusiddayya19@gmail.com

hmadevagouda66@gmail.com

patilsiddu485@gmail.com

basuharlapura@gmail.com

kotreshhadapad@gmail.com

Sri. Nagappa Irappa Bellad

Smt. Reshmabanu M. Kuri

Sri. Prakash Mallappa Wali

Sri Naganagouda Channaveeragouda Patil

Sri. Majunath Kallappa Chowdi

Sri. Basavaraj Shivanandayya Baleshwarmath,

Smt. Shakeelabanu Husensab Mulgund

54 M B.A., LL.B. KAR 1152/1998 15-08-1998 9164178813 nagarajbellad1970@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

31 F B.A., LL.B. KAR 2425/2019 13-09-2019 8494804074 hlfreshma786@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

45 M B.A., LL.B.(Spl.) KAR 3820/2004 17-12-2004 9900263120 prakashwali2000@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

46 M B.A., LL.B.(Spl) 29-08-2005 9880330791 nagangoudapatil869@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

32 M B.A., LL.B. 04-02-2005 9743459616 mkchowdiadv@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

60 M B.A., LL.B.(Spl.) 22-07-21995 8495875420 Bsbmath.advocate@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

44 F B.A., LL.B.(Spl.) 29-07-2016 8970182269 sdnadaf54@gmail.com LAXMESHWAR TLSC

01.09.2025 31.08.2028
01.09.2025 31.08.2028
01.09.2025 31.08.2028
01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

KAR 2571/2005
KAR 931/2016
KAR 1288/1995
KAR 226/2005

Sri. M.H.Tahasildar
Sri. V.S.Deshpande
Sri. P.S.Humbi
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59 44 M B.A. LLB(spl) KAR 3037 2006 9844918406 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

60 45 M B.A. LLB KAR 2362 2009 9986462031 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

61 43 M B.A. LLB(Hons) KAR 1767 2010 9482076831 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

62 37 M B.A. LLB KAR 356 2016 7353106920 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

63 36 M B.Com. LLB KAR 1926 2016 9481872746 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

64 30 M B.Com. LLB KAR 513 2017 9738270484 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

65 28 F B.Sc. LLB KAR 1385 2020 8310134289 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

66 31 M B.A. LLB(spl) KAR 913 2018 8951742226 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

67 32 M B.A. LLB KAR 1161 2022 9019090367 -- -- NARGUND TLSC

Sri. R.R.Naikar
Sri. K.S.Hooli
Sri.S.B.Mudenagudi
Sri. R.T.Patil
Sri. A.V.Bhosale
Sri. S.M.Guggari
Smt. P.K.Meti
Sri. K.S.Devaramani
Sri. H.P.Muddanagoudra

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028

01.09.2025 31.08.2028


